Clevinger
Corbin
Verlander

8 tied w/

Sale
Snell
Corbin
Verlander
Clevinger
Wheeler
Flaherty
Severino
deGrom
Mikolas

deGrom
Verlander
Cole
Corbin
Foltnywicz
Sale
Nola
Scherzer
Snell
Carrasco

deGrom
Corbin
Foltnywicz
Clevinger
Mikolas
Bauer
Nola
Price
Taillon

2 tied w/

LB
LH
uw

ERA
EL
LB
LH
uw
LB
AB
EL
TP
SS
SP

SS
uw
uw
LH
LH
EL
AB
AB
LB
JU

1P
SS
LH
LH
LB
SP
uw
AB
SP
EL

2.27
2.31
2.36
2.45
2.49
2.49
2.53
2.96
2.98
3.00

58
47
46
46
42
40
38
38
36
35

48.1
45.2
44.0
43.0
39.0
38.1
36.1
36.1
35.1
35.0

2019 1st Period
Pitching Leaders

L
Alvarez SS 3
Baez SS 3
Dyson SS 3
Greinke LH 3
Matz TP 3
Nola AB 3
Ohtani uw 3
Price SP 3
Wheeler AB 3
21 tied w/ 2
REL ERA
Grace TP 0.00
McHugh EL 0.00
Stammen TP 0.00
Hirino JuU 0.59
Hader EL 0.82
Wright AB 0.97
Alvarado LB 1.04
Vizcaino LB 1.13
Cishek LH 1.31
Kimbrel LB 1.32
BB
Foltnywicz LH 18
Matz TP 17
Price SP 16
Barria LH 15
Clevinger LB 15
Snell LB 15
Gibson TP 14
Ohtani uw 14
Flaherty EL 13
2 tied w/ 11
CG
Corbin LH 2
deGrom SS 2
Foltnywicz LH 2
Gonzales JuU 2
Greinke LH 2
Mikolas SP 2
Verlander UW 2

13 tied w/ 1

S

McHugh EL 6
Sipp LH 5
Hader EL 3
Oh JU 3
Treinen uw 3
Warren AB 3
6 tied w/ 2

APP
Hirano JU 13
Hunter TP 12
Jansen AB 12
Oh JU 12
Alvarez SS 11
Buchter JU 11
Hughes SS 11
McHugh EL 11
Pressly AB 11
4 tied w/ 10

HRA
Foltnywicz LH 9
Price SZP 8
Stripling SP 8
Chavez JU 7
Matz TP 7
6 tied w/ 6

SH
Clevinger LB 1
Corbin LH 1
Freeland LB 1
Manaea LH 1
Price SP 1
Syndedrgaard LB 1



